504381690 05/24/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4428385

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 040551 Frame 0919. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the NAME DEEPFIELD NETWORKS, INC. SHOULD BE CORRECTED TO READ DEEPFIELD NETWORKS INC.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH E. EGGLESTON	03/15/2016
CRAIG H. LABOVITZ	04/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEEPFIELD NETWORKS INC.	
Street Address:	527 E LIBERTY ST #204	
City:	ANN ARBOR	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48104	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14869423

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: patents EdR@wolfgreenfield.com, aoshiro@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: EDWARD J. RUSSAVAGE

Address Line 1: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

Address Line 2: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: D0799.70000US01		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANNA K. OSHIRO		
SIGNATURE:	/Anna K. Oshiro/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2017	

Total Attachments: 6

504381690

source=D079970000US01-CORRASI-EJR#page1.tif source=D079970000US01-CORRASI-EJR#page2.tif

source=D079970000US01-CORRASI-EJR#page3.tif source=D079970000US01-CORRASI-EJR#page4.tif source=D079970000US01-CORRASI-EJR#page5.tif source=D079970000US01-CVRSHT-EJR#page1.tif

504079605 11/03/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY'S NAME WHICH CONTAINED AN INADVERTENT ERROR IN THE ORIGINAL

ASSIGNMENT previously recorded on Reel 038194 Frame 0411.

EPAS ID: PAT4126273

Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH E. EGGLESTON	03/15/2016
CRAIG H. LABOVITZ	04/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEEPFIELD NETWORKS, INC.	
Street Address:	527 E LIBERTY ST #204	
City:	ANN ARBOR	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48104	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14869423

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: patents EdR@wolfgreenfield.com, ldebellis@wolfgreenfield.com

EDWARD J. RUSSAVAGE **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

Address Line 2: **600 ATLANTIC AVENUE**

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: D0799.70000US01		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: LUCIE DEBELLIS		
SIGNATURE:	/Lucie DeBellis/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2016	

Total Attachments: 7

source=D0799.70000US01-Corrective-ASI-EJR#page1.tif source=D0799.70000US01-Corrective-ASI-EJR#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Joseph E. Eggleston and Craig H. Labovitz (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at 76S Sciomeadow Drive, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48103, U.S. and 3782 Highlander Way West, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48108, U.S., respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MANAGEMENT OF CLOUD-BASED SYSTEMS, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on September 29, 2015 as U.S. Application No. 14/869,423; and

Deepfield Networks, Inc.
WHEREAS, Deepfield Networks, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 527 E Liberty St #204, Ann Arbor, MI 48104, U.S. (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

DEE-001D1

51u/17-

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR Apple No.: 14/869,423

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

DEE-001DI

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

GOODWIN PROCTER LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 51414

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

Date: 3 - 15 - 16

seph E. Eggleston

Craig H. Labovitz

NOTARIZATION:

DEE-001D1

INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT	TO BE A ROW OF THE PROPERTY OF A ROW OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR
State/Commonwealth of Milliam)
County of Washtenau	J
On this the 15th day of Marcon Notary Public personally appeared 50seph to	JOIS before me, Year , the undersigned Notary Public, Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me - OR -
VAJEEHA GIA IQBAL	deroved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
Notary Public - Michigan Wayne County My Commission Expires Jul 19, 2019 Acting in the County of Lagration	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same for the purposes therein stated.
	WiTNESS my hand and official seal-
Place Notary Seal/Stamp Above	Any Other Required Information (Printed Name of Notary, Expiration Date, etc.)
	PTIONAL
This section is required for notarizations performs information can deter alteration of the document or from	ed in Arizona but is optional in other states. Completing this audulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:ASSignm	ent of muention
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
CONTRACTOR STATEMENT OF THE STATEMENT OF	200 NO NO NO NO 276 COOK NAME AND 276 COOK
© 2013 National Notary Association • www.NationalN	lotery.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #25936

JURAT WITH AFFIANT STATEMENT	
	1
country of was liferan	ss.
☐ See Attached Document (Notary to cross out line ☐ See Statement Beion: (Lines 1–7 to be completed	s 1-7 below) I only by document signer(s), not Notary)
Signature of Document Signer No. 1	Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any)
	Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me
	this day of April 20 toby Date Month Year
	Craig H. Layovitz Name of Signer No. 1
CHENTAI POMAVILLE Notary Public - Michigan	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Livingston County My Commission Expires Jan 7, 2022	Name of Signer No. 2 (if any)
Acting in the County of marks war	Signature of Natary Public
	Taw 7, 20 VV
Place Kinary Sear Stamp 455ne	Residence, Expiration Date, etc.)
OPT	IONAL
Trils section is required for notalizations performed in information can deter alteration of the document or fraud-	Arcona but is optional in other states. Completing this alent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: # 455 grate	C Number of Pages:
Document Date: 0+/01/201	Number of Pages:
Signerts) Other Than Named Above: N/	K '
The state of the s	AS TOTAL DECONDRICT OF OF OCCOPTION OF OCCOPTION OF OCCOPTION OF OCCOPTION OF OCCOPTION OF OCCOPTION OCCOP
© 2013 National Notary Association • www.NationalNota	n.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #25924

RECORDED: 05/24/2017